
Official Current Series Rankings for Period 01/05/15 - 30/04/16 
NATIONAL FINALS SERIES includes all Rodeos 2015-2016 season 
* Denotes competitors that have not competed at 5 Championship Rodeos since start of season 01/05/2015 to 30/04/16 

** Denotes international competitors that have not competed at 12 Championship Rodeos since start of season 01/05/2015 to 30/04/16 

 

ALL AROUND COWBOY 

 1 Terry Evison VIC $27,098.30 
 2 Lee Kimber VIC $21,716.71 
 3 Errol Frain QLD $17,676.85 
 4 Shane Iker QLD $15,877.10 
 5 Shane Kenny QLD $15,637.62 
 6 Ben (NSW) Hall VIC $14,457.60 
 7 Clancy Middleton Jnr QLD $13,590.63 
 8 Aaron Bookluck VIC $13,187.20 
 9 Heath Nichols NSW $12,095.64 
 10 Mark Knox QLD $11,711.63 
 11 Jay R Marsh VIC $8,895.50 
 12 Cameron Bell QLD $8,884.00 
 13 Clay Bush NSW $8,272.50 
 14 Brad Pierce NSW $8,254.80 
 15 Rod Thorp NSW $7,042.25 
 16 Cody Tyrrell VIC $6,699.00 
 17 Glen W Perkins VIC $6,342.75 
 18 Kacey Kenny QLD $6,015.50 
 19 Jamie Reynolds QLD $5,985.00 
 20 Cody Angland NSW $5,911.00 
 21 Troy Caban NSW $5,748.28 
 22 Daniel Pearson SA $5,357.00 
 23 Mark Gibb QLD $5,247.65 
 24 Dale Caban QLD $5,243.72 
 25 Gary King TAS $5,072.20 
 26 Braydon Wellby QLD $4,931.18 
 27 Jordan Iker QLD $4,765.80 
 28 Rodney Reynolds VIC $4,726.36 
 29 Luke Hamilton TAS $4,588.20 
 30 Kevin Reynolds Jnr SA $4,458.50 
 31 Luke Taylor NSW $4,322.30 
 32 Chris Cameron QLD $4,302.72 
 33 Jake Malay-Murphy NSW $4,293.00 
 34 Pat Sharpe QLD $4,213.33 
 35 Kasper Roy QLD $4,134.20 
 36 Jarrod Deguara QLD $3,992.30 
 37 Tom Willoughby NT $3,725.00 
 38 Campbell Hodson QLD $3,716.16 
 39 Brody Moss NSW $3,531.03 
 40 Michael Stanley WA $3,512.00 
 41 Adam Knowles VIC $3,416.50 
 42 Ty King TAS $3,347.20 
 43 Bradley Franklin TAS $3,171.40 
 44 Paul Kenny VIC $2,863.75 
 45 Adrian Chong QLD $2,826.85 
 46 Blake Hallam NSW $2,822.00 
 47 Ryan Watson VIC $2,538.50 
 48 Adam Clark TAS $2,290.94 
 49 Mitch Eastwell QLD $2,244.00 
 50 Curtis Brown SA $2,240.00 
 51 Joshua Clark TAS $2,140.53 
 52 Cody Peppin VIC $1,988.80 
 53 Guy Ford QLD $1,810.00 
 54 Gene McDonald NSW $1,490.00 
 55 Nicholas Newman TAS $1,450.80 
 56 Grant Hanrahan QLD $1,367.00 
 57 Warrick Hale QLD $1,293.00 
 58 Allen Heath SA $1,285.00 



 59 Jamie Knox QLD $1,235.00 
 60 Brock Eastwell QLD $1,228.00 
 61 Bradley Shaw VIC $1,131.50 
 62 Jason Collins NSW $1,046.00 
 63 Max Harding NT $1,016.00 
 64 Dylan Clark TAS $865.90 
 65 Kaide Goss TAS $635.00 
 66 Lindsay Rosetta NSW $468.00 
 67 Danielle Marshall TAS $354.80 
 68 Brian Lovett QLD $192.00 

SADDLE BRONC 

 1 John McNamee VIC $13,052.00 
 2 Greg Hamilton QLD $10,524.00 
 3 Peter Moffatt VIC $8,142.40 
 4 Heath Chalmers VIC $7,605.89 
 5 Allan Powell QLD $6,923.90 
 6 Michael Maher QLD $6,558.72 
 7 Mark Collins QLD $6,294.40 
 8 Lane Grayson QLD $5,397.00 
 9 Peel Tribe QLD $4,840.85 
 10 Brad Pierce NSW $4,616.80 
 11 Cameron Webster QLD $4,437.00 
 12 Cody Angland NSW $3,687.00 
 13 Clayton Braden QLD $3,221.95 
 14 Anthony Caldwell NSW $2,976.72 
 15 Luke Chaplain VIC $2,894.50 
 16 Ty King TAS $2,587.00 
 17 David Stacey* SA $2,432.66 
 18 Adrian Chong QLD $1,785.85 
 19 Tim Hammond NSW $1,739.85 
 20 Leslie Stacey* SA $1,722.67 
 21 Lachlan Miller QLD $1,614.00 
 22 Rhys Angland NSW $1,610.00 
 23 Ben O'Reilly NSW $1,484.00 
 24 Carl Green NSW $1,419.90 
 25 Brad Williams SA $1,350.00 
 26 Michael Keough SA $1,180.00 
 27 Dillon Barkshire NSW $1,098.90 
 28 Brendan Breiner QLD $1,050.00 
 29 Jack Capewell QLD $991.00 
 30 Wade Seeds QLD $902.00 
 31 Jason Collins NSW $847.00 
 32 Clayton Hoch QLD $830.00 
 33 Michael Stanley WA $798.00 
 34 Michael Krienke SA $656.00 
 35 Sam Taylor NSW $629.00 
 36 Ben (NSW) Hall VIC $444.00 
 37 Brodie Pendergast NSW $415.00 
 38 Jason Craigie NT $390.00 
 39 Sebastian Patterson SA $380.00 
 40 Jake Malay-Murphy NSW $356.00 
 41 Dylan Clark TAS $310.00 
 42 Mark Walsh QLD $305.00 
 43 Tony Hick QLD $305.00 
 44 Toby Smith NSW $296.00 
 45 Keygan Reed TAS $296.00 
 46 Cecil Luxford NSW $272.00 
 47 James Maloney NSW $192.00 
 48 Dean Oliver VIC $190.00 
 49 John Calvert TAS $119.20 
 50 Sam Terry QLD $80.00 
 51 Jason Crawford QLD $61.00 



BULL RIDE 

 1 Jason O'Hearn NSW $12,408.60 
 2 Ben Thorp NSW $9,710.00 
 3 Will Purcell VIC $7,720.00 
 4 Mitchell Paton QLD $7,637.00 
 5 Darcy McBean NT $7,260.00 
 6 Troy Wilkinson NSW $7,066.40 
 7 Mark Lamberth NT $6,557.60 
 8 Brad Pierce NSW $5,958.90 
 9 Braydon Wellby* QLD $4,683.85 
 10 Sally Malay QLD $4,361.00 
 11 Troy Cross NSW $4,178.30 
 12 Benjamin Gard NSW $4,080.00 
 13 Beau Willis QLD $3,600.60 
 14 Ryan Storey QLD $3,592.00 
 15 Bradley Franklin TAS $3,563.41 
 16 Adam Hinkley VIC $3,550.00 
 17 Sonny Schafferius QLD $3,504.20 
 18 Sean Lynch NSW $3,300.00 
 19 Josh Birks* NSW $2,880.00 
 20 Bryden Atkins VIC $2,620.00 
 21 Johnson Davis QLD $2,587.20 
 22 Matt Boland QLD $2,394.00 
 23 Jared Borghero QLD $2,382.00 
 24 Ben Gooding QLD $2,000.00 
 25 Clint Glass NSW $1,930.00 
 26 Lawson Nobbs QLD $1,928.30 
 27 Damian Herden QLD $1,902.60 
 28 Curtis Brown SA $1,900.00 
 29 Kurt Shephard QLD $1,873.60 
 30 Brodie Bean NT $1,873.60 
 31 Ben (NSW) Hall VIC $1,500.00 
 32 Guy Ford QLD $1,283.60 
 33 Jackson Gill NSW $1,140.00 
 34 Fraser Babbington QLD $1,070.40 
 35 Ben Seeds QLD $1,050.00 
 36 Joshua Clark TAS $825.33 
 37 James Sutherland VIC $810.00 
 38 Chris Dornauf TAS $728.80 
 39 Jason Mara QLD $688.00 
 40 Troy Mara QLD $660.00 
 41 Tom Willoughby NT $625.00 
 42 Sam Daly VIC $602.00 
 43 Adam Clark TAS $587.34 
 44 Harry Lawton NT $564.00 
 45 Carl Green NSW $540.00 
 46 Cody Tyrrell VIC $498.00 
 47 Kaide Goss TAS $485.40 
 48 Warren Coatman VIC $480.00 
 49 Jack Henley QLD $440.00 
 50 Jhi Holbrow TAS $376.00 
 51 Jake Plate QLD $357.00 
 52 Anthony Ryan VIC $300.00 
 53 Ben Brown SA $166.00 
 54 Matthew Van Der Hulst TAS $102.00 
 55 Denny Leary TAS $82.40 

 

BAREBACK 

 1 Ben (NSW) Hall VIC $12,884.60 
 2 Parrish May QLD $8,347.10 
 3 Cody Tyrrell VIC $6,740.00 
 4 Jack Kidd QLD $5,039.65 
 5 David Worsfold QLD $4,040.80 
 6 Matthew Makinson* QLD $3,996.75 
 7 Jake Malay-Murphy NSW $3,937.00 



 8 Cody Angland NSW $3,106.00 
 9 Stuart Frame* QLD $3,093.35 
 10 Deon Lane QLD $2,861.30 
 11 James Sutherland VIC $2,505.00 
 12 Brock Mulhall NSW $2,432.50 
 13 Cohen Collins NSW $2,277.60 
 14 Owen Lee QLD $2,232.00 
 15 Dinny Moran QLD $2,180.00 
 16 Tom Willoughby* NT $2,086.00 
 17 Adam Clark TAS $1,703.60 
 18 Jack Boyd NSW $1,573.35 
 19 Harley Mackin* NSW $1,530.00 
 20 Joshua Clark TAS $1,315.20 
 21 Guy Ford QLD $1,255.00 
 22 Fred Osman NSW $1,206.00 
 23 Scott Graham $1,120.40 
 24 Digger Hay QLD $998.40 
 25 Brian Gill NSW $908.00 
 26 Brodie Adams QLD $571.80 
 27 Luke Higgins VIC $487.50 
 28 Gene McDonald NSW $416.00 
 29 Kalvin Kempster SA $416.00 
 30 Curtis Brown SA $340.00 
 31 Clayton Lane QLD $320.00 
 32 Nick McGuire QLD $290.00 
 33 Denny Leary TAS $252.80 
 34 Kaide Goss TAS $232.00 
 35 Garret Lynch SA $170.00 
 36 Bradley Franklin TAS $102.40 

ROPE AND TIE 

 1 Shane Kenny QLD $11,509.26 
 2 Lee Kimber VIC $10,780.71 
 3 Terry Evison VIC $9,754.75 
 4 Mark Knox QLD $7,175.53 
 5 Shane Iker QLD $6,241.32 
 6 Heath Nichols NSW $5,961.15 
 7 Pat Sharpe QLD $3,883.33 
 8 Jay R Marsh VIC $3,650.50 
 9 Glen W Perkins VIC $3,227.00 
 10 Dale Caban QLD $3,132.23 
 11 Clancy Middleton Jnr QLD $2,892.00 
 12 Jordan Iker QLD $2,734.80 
 13 Daniel Pearson SA $2,614.00 
 14 Gary King TAS $2,604.20 
 15 Kasper Roy** QLD $2,368.00 
 16 Clay Bush NSW $2,269.00 
 17 Paul Emerson VIC $2,225.00 
 18 Luke Hamilton TAS $2,087.80 
 19 Brody Moss NSW $1,809.20 
 20 Mitch Eastwell QLD $1,804.00 
 21 Rodney Reynolds VIC $1,772.00 
 22 Nicholas Newman TAS $1,213.20 
 23 Jay Pokarier QLD $1,182.00 
 24 Allen Heath SA $1,160.00 
 25 Grant Hanrahan QLD $1,112.00 
 26 Warrick Hale QLD $988.00 
 27 Campbell Hodson QLD $985.16 
 28 Luke Taylor NSW $910.00 
 29 Kevin Reynolds Jnr SA $900.00 
 30 Michael Stanley WA $880.00 
 31 Jamie Reynolds QLD $740.00 
 32 Clay Gall QLD $632.00 
 33 Troy Caban NSW $615.49 
 34 Chris Cameron QLD $566.00 



 35 Stuart McGuire-Spalding QLD $500.00 
 36 Jamie Knox QLD $500.00 
 37 Paul Lawlor VIC $419.50 
 38 Blake Hallam NSW $380.00 
 39 Ryan Watson VIC $360.00 
 40 Bradley Shaw VIC $340.00 
 41 Brock Eastwell QLD $336.00 
 42 Lindsay Rosetta NSW $300.00 
 43 Tim Heeb QLD $280.00 
 44 Cameron Milner QLD $270.00 
 45 Danny Wildermuth QLD $203.00 
 46 Ty King TAS $170.40 
 47 Terry McGovern NT $160.00 
 48 Cody Peppin VIC $113.60 
 49 Danielle Marshall TAS $56.80 

STEER WRESTLING 

 1 Errol Frain QLD $15,241.89 
 2 Terry Evison VIC $7,344.00 
 3 Shane Iker QLD $6,520.98 
 4 Cameron Bell QLD $6,370.00 
 5 Lee Kimber VIC $6,044.00 
 6 Rod Thorp NSW $5,685.00 
 7 George Wheeler QLD $4,622.59 
 8 Tony Azzopardi VIC $4,025.00 
 9 Jamie Reynolds QLD $3,893.50 
 10 Jordan O'Neill QLD $3,800.33 
 11 Gavin Walker VIC $3,745.50 
 12 Clancy Middleton Jnr QLD $3,626.00 
 13 Kacey Kenny QLD $3,509.00 
 14 Cody Sheahan QLD $3,344.80 
 15 Clay Bush NSW $3,188.00 
 16 Jarrod Deguara QLD $3,102.50 
 17 Ryley Gibb QLD $2,892.00 
 18 Mark Gibb QLD $2,563.33 
 19 Heath Nichols NSW $2,478.99 
 20 Kevin Reynolds Jnr SA $2,419.50 
 21 Adam Knowles VIC $2,361.00 
 22 Paul Kenny VIC $2,340.00 
 23 Shane Kenny QLD $1,823.26 
 24 Rodney Reynolds VIC $1,816.66 
 25 Luke Hamilton TAS $1,385.00 
 26 Chris Savas NSW $1,300.00 
 27 Larry Elphinstone TAS $1,259.60 
 28 Timmy Hoskins QLD $1,259.00 
 29 Jordan Iker QLD $1,221.00 
 30 Todd Remfrey QLD $1,168.80 
 31 Stuart Brown QLD $1,144.00 
 32 Ryan Inman QLD $1,140.80 
 33 Adrian Chong QLD $1,041.00 
 34 Blake Hallam NSW $1,012.00 
 35 Andrew Jansen QLD $987.00 
 36 Johno Ostwald NT $972.00 
 37 Barry Ash QLD $916.50 
 38 Brock Eastwell QLD $892.00 
 39 Mavryn Remfrey QLD $884.30 
 40 Nick Painter VIC $777.50 
 41 Zak Leitner NSW $759.00 
 42 Luke Fielder QLD $624.30 
 43 Michael Stanley WA $576.00 
 44 Jack Hedlund NSW $560.00 
 45 Lachlan O'Neill QLD $551.00 
 46 Max Harding NT $540.00 
 47 Heath Kimber QLD $536.50 
 48 Tom Willoughby NT $516.00 



 49 Rinsie Jamieson QLD $488.00 
 50 Matt Hedlund NSW $480.00 
 51 Mitch Eastwell QLD $440.00 
 52 Daniel Pearson SA $428.00 
 53 Andrew McKenzie TAS $407.20 
 54 Travis Munro QLD $346.26 
 55 Damien Viney TAS $326.80 
 56 Glenn Lefoe QLD $292.00 
 57 Darryl Jones QLD $285.20 
 58 Justin Kurtz QLD $284.00 
 59 Dylan Clark TAS $282.00 
 60 Braydon Wellby QLD $247.33 
 61 Aaron Bookluck VIC $220.00 
 62 Jason Collins NSW $199.00 
 63 Andrew Byrnes QLD $146.00 
 64 Ian Brown TAS $113.60 
 65 Brian Lovett QLD $70.00 
 66 Ty King TAS $56.80 

OPEN TR - HEADER 

 1 Terry Evison VIC $9,099.55 
 2 Clancy Middleton Jnr QLD $7,072.63 
 3 Heath Litchfield NSW $7,047.40 
 4 Troy Caban NSW $5,132.79 
 5 Shane Iker QLD $4,688.80 
 6 Shane Kenny QLD $4,610.10 
 7 Jace Land QLD $4,226.72 
 8 Heath Nichols NSW $3,655.50 
 9 Jeff Miller QLD $3,106.50 
 10 Orin James VIC $3,049.00 
 11 Cameron Bell QLD $2,992.50 
 12 Glen W Perkins VIC $2,992.00 
 13 David Shegog VIC $2,955.20 
 14 Campbell Hodson QLD $2,731.00 
 15 Mark Gibb QLD $2,684.32 
 16 Gary King TAS $2,468.00 
 17 Ryan Watson VIC $2,178.50 
 18 Jordan Iker QLD $2,031.00 
 19 Aaron Bookluck VIC $1,951.00 
 20 Dean Beattie VIC $1,864.25 
 21 Garry McPhee VIC $1,730.00 
 22 Bruce Marsh VIC $1,686.00 
 23 Rod Thorp NSW $1,357.25 
 24 Daniel Flanagan VIC $1,354.00 
 25 Mark Knox QLD $1,238.00 
 26 Daniel Pearson SA $1,139.00 
 27 Wendy Caban NSW $1,076.50 
 28 Gene McDonald NSW $1,074.00 
 29 Adam Knowles VIC $1,055.50 
 30 Darryl Flanagan VIC $1,036.80 
 31 Heath Kimber QLD $980.00 
 32 Amber Burns VIC $918.00 
 33 Maclay Phelps VIC $909.60 
 34 Rodney Reynolds VIC $906.00 
 35 Cherie O'Donoghue VIC $904.66 
 36 Jarrod Deguara QLD $889.80 
 37 Steve Bush NSW $884.00 
 38 Peter Allen SA $840.00 
 39 Bradley Shaw VIC $791.50 
 40 Chris McPhee VIC $788.00 
 41 Jamie Knox QLD $735.00 
 42 Bob Holder NSW $721.70 
 43 Tony Woodall VIC $692.00 
 44 Michael Groves TAS $633.00 
 45 Clay Bush NSW $587.50 



 46 Shane Mirams VIC $587.50 
 47 Luke Gall QLD $579.50 
 48 Clint Purse QLD $575.33 
 49 Melissa Allen SA $559.00 
 50 Paul Kenny VIC $523.75 
 51 Tom Willoughby NT $498.00 
 52 Cassie Heuritsch SA $476.00 
 53 Tom Tomlinson VIC $394.00 
 54 Jay R Marsh VIC $346.00 
 55 Gayle Sharpe NSW $330.00 
 56 Danielle Marshall TAS $298.00 
 57 Mitchell Hill QLD $292.50 
 58 Dylan Clark TAS $273.90 
 59 Grant Hanrahan QLD $255.00 
 60 Douglas Cannell VIC $250.00 
 61 Ty Pokarier QLD $245.00 
 62 Guy Bush NSW $194.00 
 63 Lamar Cox QLD $172.80 
 64 Lindsay Rosetta NSW $168.00 
 65 Nicholas Newman TAS $164.00 
 66 Craig Dodt SA $155.00 
 67 Rae-Etta Harrison QLD $148.00 
 68 Ashleigh Good TAS $136.50 
 69 Bill Willoughby SA $125.00 
 70 Maddix Lovett QLD $122.00 
 71 Karen Fish Jnr TAS $106.60 
 72 Glenn Burns TAS $41.00 

OPEN TR - HEELER 

 1 Aaron Bookluck VIC $11,016.20 
 2 Corey Heath NSW $7,067.55 
 3 Cameron Milner QLD $6,349.62 
 4 Liam Davison QLD $5,987.30 
 5 Jay R Marsh VIC $4,899.00 
 6 Lee Kimber VIC $4,892.00 
 7 Mark Knox QLD $4,108.10 
 8 Chris Cameron QLD $3,736.72 
 9 Brendan Kenny QLD $3,575.00 
 10 Luke Taylor NSW $3,412.30 
 11 Andrew McQualter-Whyte VIC $3,031.50 
 12 Errol Frain QLD $2,665.96 
 13 Lochlan Flanagan VIC $2,567.80 
 14 Kacey Kenny QLD $2,506.50 
 15 Clay Bush NSW $2,228.00 
 16 Jesse Townsend QLD $2,218.50 
 17 Dale Caban QLD $2,111.49 
 18 Cody Peppin VIC $1,875.20 
 19 Kasper Roy** QLD $1,766.20 
 20 Brody Moss NSW $1,721.83 
 21 Brenton Bell QLD $1,600.00 
 22 Orin James VIC $1,594.00 
 23 Blake Hallam NSW $1,430.00 
 24 Jamie Reynolds QLD $1,351.50 
 25 Daniel Kapeller VIC $1,317.10 
 26 Michael Stanley WA $1,258.00 
 27 Daniel Pearson SA $1,176.00 
 28 Kevin Reynolds Jnr SA $1,139.00 
 29 Luke Hamilton TAS $1,115.40 
 30 Glenn Burns TAS $1,081.50 
 31 Teresa Jones VIC $1,074.00 
 32 Brett Walker VIC $936.00 
 33 Terry Evison VIC $900.00 
 34 Kobe Miller QLD $888.00 
 35 Ben Mallia VIC $853.00 
 36 Cooper Cannell VIC $830.00 



 37 Maclay Phelps VIC $640.00 
 38 Gary Tielen SA $602.00 
 39 Chris McPhee VIC $600.00 
 40 Clem Heath SA $582.00 
 41 Stephen Sutherland QLD $579.50 
 42 Adam Purse QLD $575.33 
 43 Ty King TAS $533.00 
 44 Bill Willoughby SA $498.00 
 45 Ross Siebenhausen QLD $490.00 
 46 Max Harding NT $476.00 
 47 Guy Bush NSW $470.00 
 48 Kolt Ferguson QLD $444.00 
 49 Dallas Flanagan VIC $408.00 
 50 Manny Farr VIC $371.25 
 51 Steve Bush NSW $352.50 
 52 Kim Moulton SA $332.00 
 53 Jodi King TAS $331.00 
 54 Pat Sharpe QLD $330.00 
 55 Warrick Hale QLD $305.00 
 56 Daniel Guilford NSW $284.25 
 57 Clay Lamb QLD $245.00 
 58 Michael Wilkinson NSW $235.00 
 59 Rodney Reynolds VIC $231.70 
 60 Alan Wood NSW $231.00 
 61 Darryl Flanagan VIC $206.50 
 62 David Shakespeare QLD $172.80 
 63 Barry Goulter SA $155.00 
 64 Frank Hoare NT $148.00 
 65 Durene West TAS $136.50 
 66 Allen Heath SA $125.00 
 67 Glen W Perkins VIC $123.75 
 68 Brian Lovett QLD $122.00 
 69 Shane Iker QLD $102.00 
 70 Nicholas Newman TAS $73.60 

TEAM ROPING 

 1 Aaron Bookluck VIC $12,967.20 
 2 Terry Evison VIC $9,999.55 
 3 Clancy Middleton Jnr QLD $7,072.63 
 4 Corey Heath NSW $7,067.55 
 5 Heath Litchfield NSW $7,047.40 
 6 Cameron Milner QLD $6,349.62 
 7 Liam Davison QLD $5,987.30 
 8 Mark Knox QLD $5,346.10 
 9 Jay R Marsh VIC $5,245.00 
 10 Troy Caban NSW $5,132.79 
 11 Lee Kimber VIC $4,892.00 
 12 Shane Iker QLD $4,790.80 
 13 Orin James VIC $4,643.00 
 14 Shane Kenny QLD $4,610.10 
 15 Jace Land QLD $4,226.72 
 16 Chris Cameron QLD $3,736.72 
 17 Heath Nichols NSW $3,655.50 
 18 Brendan Kenny QLD $3,575.00 
 19 Luke Taylor NSW $3,412.30 
 20 Glen W Perkins VIC $3,115.75 
 21 Jeff Miller QLD $3,106.50 
 22 Andrew McQualter-Whyte VIC $3,031.50 
 23 Cameron Bell QLD $2,992.50 
 24 David Shegog VIC $2,955.20 
 25 Clay Bush NSW $2,815.50 
 26 Campbell Hodson QLD $2,731.00 
 27 Mark Gibb QLD $2,684.32 
 28 Errol Frain QLD $2,665.96 
 29 Lochlan Flanagan VIC $2,567.80 



 30 Kacey Kenny QLD $2,506.50 
 31 Gary King TAS $2,468.00 
 32 Daniel Pearson SA $2,315.00 
 33 Jesse Townsend QLD $2,218.50 
 34 Ryan Watson VIC $2,178.50 
 35 Dale Caban QLD $2,111.49 
 36 Jordan Iker QLD $2,031.00 
 37 Cody Peppin VIC $1,875.20 
 38 Dean Beattie VIC $1,864.25 
 39 Kasper Roy QLD $1,766.20 
 40 Garry McPhee VIC $1,730.00 
 41 Brody Moss NSW $1,721.83 
 42 Bruce Marsh VIC $1,686.00 
 43 Brenton Bell QLD $1,600.00 
 44 Maclay Phelps VIC $1,549.60 
 45 Blake Hallam NSW $1,430.00 
 46 Chris McPhee VIC $1,388.00 
 47 Rod Thorp NSW $1,357.25 
 48 Daniel Flanagan VIC $1,354.00 
 49 Jamie Reynolds QLD $1,351.50 
 50 Daniel Kapeller VIC $1,317.10 
 51 Michael Stanley WA $1,258.00 
 52 Darryl Flanagan VIC $1,243.30 
 53 Steve Bush NSW $1,236.50 
 54 Kevin Reynolds Jnr SA $1,139.00 
 55 Rodney Reynolds VIC $1,137.70 
 56 Glenn Burns TAS $1,122.50 
 57 Luke Hamilton TAS $1,115.40 
 58 Wendy Caban NSW $1,076.50 
 59 Gene McDonald NSW $1,074.00 
 60 Teresa Jones VIC $1,074.00 
 61 Adam Knowles VIC $1,055.50 
 62 Heath Kimber QLD $980.00 
 63 Brett Walker VIC $936.00 
 64 Amber Burns VIC $918.00 
 65 Cherie O'Donoghue VIC $904.66 
 66 Jarrod Deguara QLD $889.80 
 67 Kobe Miller QLD $888.00 
 68 Ben Mallia VIC $853.00 
 69 Peter Allen SA $840.00 
 70 Cooper Cannell VIC $830.00 
 71 Bradley Shaw VIC $791.50 
 72 Jamie Knox QLD $735.00 
 73 Bob Holder NSW $721.70 
 74 Tony Woodall VIC $692.00 
 75 Guy Bush NSW $664.00 
 76 Michael Groves TAS $633.00 
 77 Bill Willoughby SA $623.00 
 78 Gary Tielen SA $602.00 
 79 Shane Mirams VIC $587.50 
 80 Clem Heath SA $582.00 
 81 Luke Gall QLD $579.50 
 82 Stephen Sutherland QLD $579.50 
 83 Clint Purse QLD $575.33 
 84 Adam Purse QLD $575.33 
 85 Melissa Allen SA $559.00 
 86 Ty King TAS $533.00 
 87 Paul Kenny VIC $523.75 
 88 Tom Willoughby NT $498.00 
 89 Ross Siebenhausen QLD $490.00 
 90 Cassie Heuritsch SA $476.00 
 91 Max Harding NT $476.00 
 92 Kolt Ferguson QLD $444.00 
 93 Dallas Flanagan VIC $408.00 
 94 Tom Tomlinson VIC $394.00 
 95 Manny Farr VIC $371.25 
 96 Kim Moulton SA $332.00 



 97 Jodi King TAS $331.00 
 98 Gayle Sharpe NSW $330.00 
 99 Pat Sharpe QLD $330.00 
 100 Warrick Hale QLD $305.00 
 101 Danielle Marshall TAS $298.00 
 102 Mitchell Hill QLD $292.50 
 103 Daniel Guilford NSW $284.25 
 104 Dylan Clark TAS $273.90 
 105 Grant Hanrahan QLD $255.00 
 106 Douglas Cannell VIC $250.00 
 107 Ty Pokarier QLD $245.00 
 108 Clay Lamb QLD $245.00 
 109 Nicholas Newman TAS $237.60 
 110 Michael Wilkinson NSW $235.00 
 111 Alan Wood NSW $231.00 
 112 Lamar Cox QLD $172.80 
 113 David Shakespeare QLD $172.80 
 114 Lindsay Rosetta NSW $168.00 
 115 Craig Dodt SA $155.00 
 116 Barry Goulter SA $155.00 
 117 Rae-Etta Harrison QLD $148.00 
 118 Frank Hoare NT $148.00 
 119 Durene West TAS $136.50 
 120 Ashleigh Good TAS $136.50 
 121 Allen Heath SA $125.00 
 122 Brian Lovett QLD $122.00 
 123 Maddix Lovett QLD $122.00 
 124 Karen Fish Jnr TAS $106.60 

ALL AROUND COWGIRL 

 1 Stephanie Gard NSW $17,631.32 
 2 Cherie O'Donoghue VIC $15,267.41 
 3 Shianne O'Donoghue-Kent VIC $14,547.96 
 4 Elley Hulls VIC $11,428.25 
 5 Suzie Fearon QLD $9,464.87 
 6 Wendy Caban NSW $8,919.70 
 7 Cheyenne Whitwell QLD $8,469.46 
 8 Teal Ayers QLD $8,080.25 
 9 Leslie Moore VIC $8,029.20 
 10 Julie Breed VIC $7,408.20 
 11 Dusty McPhee VIC $7,154.22 
 12 Emma Peters NSW $5,612.65 
 13 Amber Burns VIC $5,094.62 
 14 Karen Fish Jnr TAS $4,931.35 
 15 Tenielle Middleton QLD $4,273.80 
 16 Jodi King TAS $4,220.60 
 17 Karly Morgan QLD $4,199.61 
 18 Danielle Marshall TAS $3,948.80 
 19 Jamie-Lee Williams QLD $3,791.33 
 20 Teresa Jones VIC $2,329.00 
 21 Leanne Kenny QLD $2,301.60 
 22 Sam Pratt VIC $1,927.30 
 23 Cassie Heuritsch SA $1,767.70 
 24 Shayleigh Ingelse TAS $1,711.60 
 25 Rae-Etta Harrison QLD $1,621.40 
 26 Durene West TAS $1,372.90 
 27 Katie Vaughan QLD $1,332.00 
 28 Candy Michaelis SA $1,138.00 
 29 Jaemi-Lee Krause QLD $982.00 
 30 Ashleigh Good TAS $368.50 

BARREL RACE 

 1 Shianne O'Donoghue-Kent VIC $13,762.96 



 2 Stephanie Gard NSW $9,955.35 
 3 Adele Edwards NSW $9,916.80 
 4 Ellie Gard NSW $7,897.70 
 5 Suzie Fearon QLD $7,397.47 
 6 Cherie O'Donoghue VIC $6,889.95 
 7 Jo Caldwell NSW $6,396.86 
 8 Leslie Moore VIC $5,982.30 
 9 Julie Breed VIC $5,786.20 
 10 Cheyenne Whitwell QLD $5,638.76 
 11 Montana O'Toole QLD $5,163.70 
 12 Teneille Little NSW $4,740.20 
 13 Dusty McPhee VIC $4,126.50 
 14 Tenielle Middleton QLD $3,971.80 
 15 Karly Morgan QLD $3,952.86 
 16 Tamlin Osborne VIC $3,831.00 
 17 Teal Ayers QLD $3,726.00 
 18 Emma Peters NSW $3,582.45 
 19 Tylen Gibb QLD $3,540.43 
 20 Jodi King TAS $3,481.60 
 21 Shellie Miller QLD $3,374.00 
 22 Tammy Woodall VIC $3,343.80 
 23 Wendy Caban NSW $2,984.16 
 24 Jamie-Lee Williams QLD $2,946.83 
 25 Amber Burns VIC $2,416.20 
 26 Amanda Tielen SA $2,222.50 
 27 Hannah Moat SA $2,152.90 
 28 Michelle Bush NSW $2,127.00 
 29 Michelle Harvey TAS $1,884.80 
 30 Montana O'Donoghue-Kent VIC $1,836.10 
 31 Elley Hulls VIC $1,813.00 
 32 Maree Oddy NSW $1,613.20 
 33 Deanne O'Donoghue VIC $1,568.00 
 34 Karen Fish Jnr TAS $1,560.00 
 35 Teresa Jones VIC $1,255.00 
 36 Trish Johnston NSW $1,250.30 
 37 Shayleigh Ingelse TAS $1,195.60 
 38 Katina Matthews NSW $1,110.00 
 39 Leanne Kenny QLD $1,076.00 
 40 Shannon Neven QLD $1,026.00 
 41 Abbey Sims TAS $974.00 
 42 Katrina Rutherfurd QLD $934.00 
 43 Kerrie Holder NSW $874.00 
 44 Amanda Foster SA $805.95 
 45 Ruth O'Donoghue VIC $665.00 
 46 Rachel Little QLD $546.00 
 47 Jody Batchelor NSW $532.00 
 48 Jaimi Downing QLD $480.00 
 49 Laura Johnson TAS $450.40 
 50 Jaemi-Lee Krause QLD $380.00 
 51 Katie Vaughan QLD $311.00 
 52 Kate Benedict QLD $288.00 
 53 Rebecca Keough SA $262.00 
 54 Sam Pratt VIC $245.00 
 55 Sunni Kenny VIC $240.00 
 56 Bianca McGaffin TAS $237.60 
 57 Liz Cook NT $232.00 
 58 Sarah Morgan QLD $217.70 
 59 Joelene Seeds QLD $210.00 
 60 Candy Michaelis SA $210.00 
 61 Belinda Reardon TAS $132.80 
 62 Ashleigh Good TAS $101.60 

BREAKAWAY ROPING 

 1 Elley Hulls VIC $9,615.25 
 2 Cherie O'Donoghue VIC $8,552.80 



 3 Stephanie Gard NSW $7,675.97 
 4 Jorja Iker QLD $7,030.50 
 5 Kelly Westlake NSW $5,680.00 
 6 Wendy Caban NSW $5,466.04 
 7 Teal Ayers QLD $4,664.25 
 8 Anna McPhee VIC $4,650.99 
 9 Sharon McGuire QLD $4,200.50 
 10 Jessica Layton VIC $4,069.70 
 11 Jemma Dowling QLD $3,898.35 
 12 Cheyenne Whitwell QLD $3,667.70 
 13 Rebecca Van Houten NSW $3,605.05 
 14 Danielle Marshall TAS $3,594.00 
 15 Angela Pokarier QLD $3,557.00 
 16 Melanie Drysdale NSW $3,532.80 
 17 Karen Fish Jnr TAS $3,264.75 
 18 Latteliah DeSpirt VIC $3,228.40 
 19 Jane Willoughby QLD $3,129.00 
 20 Dusty McPhee VIC $3,027.72 
 21 Yvonne Emerson VIC $3,016.27 
 22 Amanda Watson VIC $2,694.75 
 23 Casey-Lee Collins VIC $2,521.50 
 24 Jenny Heath SA $2,292.00 
 25 Julie Breed VIC $2,162.00 
 26 Suzie Fearon QLD $2,067.40 
 27 Leslie Moore VIC $2,046.90 
 28 Emma Peters NSW $2,030.20 
 29 Chantelle Robbins QLD $1,778.00 
 30 Amber Burns VIC $1,760.42 
 31 Sam Pratt VIC $1,682.30 
 32 Kym Ash QLD $1,650.50 
 33 Leanne Caban QLD $1,556.00 
 34 Rae-Etta Harrison QLD $1,473.40 
 35 Christie Bavistock NSW $1,440.60 
 36 Tamara Knox QLD $1,304.25 
 37 Cassie Heuritsch SA $1,291.70 
 38 Durene West TAS $1,236.40 
 39 Leanne Kenny QLD $1,225.60 
 40 Tricia Williams VIC $1,219.90 
 41 Vicki Schiller NSW $1,187.50 
 42 Jodie Green VIC $1,160.00 
 43 Jamie-Lee Williams QLD $1,117.50 
 44 Tracey Pohlman QLD $1,100.00 
 45 Peta Fraser SA $1,068.00 
 46 Katie Vaughan QLD $1,021.00 
 47 Tayla-Maree Pierce NSW $946.75 
 48 Candy Michaelis SA $928.00 
 49 Tenielle Middleton QLD $891.00 
 50 Bridie Davison QLD $832.00 
 51 Leanne Deguara QLD $832.00 
 52 Chelsea Heard VIC $812.10 
 53 Shianne O'Donoghue-Kent VIC $785.00 
 54 Alana Pitts SA $774.00 
 55 Rikki Garstone QLD $768.50 
 56 Hayley James VIC $760.50 
 57 Erin Beattie VIC $760.00 
 58 Georgie Kapeller VIC $720.00 
 59 Judy Gough QLD $611.23 
 60 Jaemi-Lee Krause QLD $602.00 
 61 Shayleigh Ingelse TAS $516.00 
 62 Fallon Mulhall QLD $480.00 
 63 Salena Lumby QLD $434.00 
 64 Denvah Mills TAS $423.80 
 65 Jodi King TAS $408.00 
 66 Ariana Varischetti NSW $406.00 
 67 Debbie Atkins VIC $390.00 
 68 Tamara Gorsuch VIC $360.00 
 69 Candice Douglass VIC $355.00 



 70 Jill Lyons QLD $315.00 
 71 Kerry Beisiegel SA $311.00 
 72 Karly Morgan QLD $246.75 
 73 Renee Pearson SA $232.00 
 74 Karen Kapeller VIC $220.85 
 75 Ellysa Kenny QLD $220.00 
 76 Iveta Saitz NT $208.00 
 77 Ellen Flanagan VIC $205.00 
 78 Shirley Ayers QLD $200.00 
 79 Dakota Michaelis SA $134.00 
 80 Ashleigh Good TAS $130.40 
 81 Amy Sutherland QLD $112.60 
 82 Lisa Sutherland NSW $112.60 

NFR BACK NUMBERS 

 1 Terry Evison VIC $27,098.30 
 2 Lee Kimber VIC $21,716.71 
 3 Shane Kenny QLD $17,942.62 
 4 Errol Frain QLD $17,907.85 
 5 Stephanie Gard NSW $17,631.32 
 6 Shane Iker QLD $17,553.10 
 7 Cherie O'Donoghue VIC $16,347.41 
 8 Ben (NSW) Hall VIC $14,828.60 
 9 Shianne O'Donoghue-Kent VIC $14,547.96 
 10 Clancy Middleton Jnr QLD $13,590.63 
 11 Aaron Bookluck VIC $13,187.20 
 12 John McNamee VIC $13,052.00 
 13 Mark Knox QLD $12,521.63 
 14 Jason O'Hearn NSW $12,408.60 
 15 Heath Nichols NSW $12,095.64 
 16 Elley Hulls VIC $11,428.25 
 17 Brad Pierce NSW $10,575.70 
 18 Greg Hamilton QLD $10,524.00 
 19 Adele Edwards NSW $9,916.80 
 20 Ben Thorp NSW $9,710.00 
 21 Wendy Caban NSW $9,526.70 
 22 Suzie Fearon QLD $9,464.87 
 23 Cameron Bell QLD $9,362.50 
 24 Cheyenne Whitwell QLD $9,306.46 
 25 Jay R Marsh VIC $8,895.50 
 26 Teal Ayers QLD $8,390.25 
 27 Parrish May QLD $8,347.10 
 28 Clay Bush NSW $8,272.50 
 29 Peter Moffatt VIC $8,142.40 
 30 Leslie Moore VIC $8,029.20 
 31 Julie Breed VIC $7,948.20 
 32 Ellie Gard NSW $7,897.70 
 33 Will Purcell VIC $7,720.00 
 34 Mitchell Paton QLD $7,637.00 
 35 Heath Chalmers VIC $7,605.89 
 36 Darcy McBean NT $7,260.00 
 37 Cody Tyrrell VIC $7,238.00 
 38 Dusty McPhee VIC $7,154.22 
 39 Corey Heath NSW $7,067.55 
 40 Troy Wilkinson NSW $7,066.40 
 41 Heath Litchfield NSW $7,047.40 
 42 Rod Thorp NSW $7,042.25 
 43 Jorja Iker QLD $7,030.50 
 44 Allan Powell QLD $6,923.90 
 45 Cody Angland NSW $6,793.00 
 46 Cameron Milner QLD $6,619.62 
 47 Michael Maher QLD $6,558.72 
 48 Mark Lamberth NT $6,557.60 
 49 Jo Caldwell NSW $6,396.86 
 50 Glen W Perkins VIC $6,342.75 



 51 Mark Collins QLD $6,294.40 
 52 Kacey Kenny QLD $6,015.50 
 53 Liam Davison QLD $5,987.30 
 54 Jordan Iker QLD $5,986.80 
 55 Jamie Reynolds QLD $5,985.00 
 56 Troy Caban NSW $5,748.28 
 57 Kelly Westlake NSW $5,680.00 
 58 Emma Peters NSW $5,612.65 
 59 Lane Grayson QLD $5,397.00 
 60 Daniel Pearson SA $5,357.00 
 61 Mark Gibb QLD $5,247.65 
 62 Dale Caban QLD $5,243.72 
 63 Montana O'Toole QLD $5,163.70 
 64 Amber Burns VIC $5,094.62 
 65 Gary King TAS $5,072.20 
 66 Jack Kidd QLD $5,039.65 
 67 Karen Fish Jnr TAS $4,931.35 
 68 Braydon Wellby QLD $4,931.18 
 69 Tenielle Middleton QLD $4,862.80 
 70 Peel Tribe QLD $4,840.85 
 71 Teneille Little NSW $4,740.20 
 72 Rodney Reynolds VIC $4,726.36 
 73 Anna McPhee VIC $4,650.99 
 74 Orin James VIC $4,643.00 
 75 George Wheeler QLD $4,622.59 
 76 Luke Hamilton TAS $4,588.20 
 77 Kevin Reynolds Jnr SA $4,458.50 
 78 Cameron Webster QLD $4,437.00 
 79 Sally Malay QLD $4,361.00 
 80 Luke Taylor NSW $4,322.30 
 81 Chris Cameron QLD $4,302.72 
 82 Jake Malay-Murphy NSW $4,293.00 
 83 Jace Land QLD $4,226.72 
 84 Jodi King TAS $4,220.60 
 85 Pat Sharpe QLD $4,213.33 
 86 Sharon McGuire QLD $4,200.50 
 87 Karly Morgan QLD $4,199.61 
 88 Troy Cross NSW $4,178.30 
 89 Kasper Roy QLD $4,134.20 
 90 Benjamin Gard NSW $4,080.00 
 91 Jessica Layton VIC $4,069.70 
 92 Jamie-Lee Williams QLD $4,064.33 
 93 David Worsfold QLD $4,040.80 
 94 Tony Azzopardi VIC $4,025.00 
 95 Matthew Makinson QLD $3,996.75 
 96 Jarrod Deguara QLD $3,992.30 
 97 Danielle Marshall TAS $3,948.80 
 98 Jemma Dowling QLD $3,898.35 
 99 Tamlin Osborne VIC $3,831.00 
 100 Jordan O'Neill QLD $3,800.33 
 101 Gavin Walker VIC $3,745.50 
 102 Tom Willoughby NT $3,725.00 
 103 Campbell Hodson QLD $3,716.16 
 104 Bradley Franklin TAS $3,665.81 
 105 Rebecca Van Houten NSW $3,605.05 
 106 Beau Willis QLD $3,600.60 
 107 Ryan Storey QLD $3,592.00 
 108 Brendan Kenny QLD $3,575.00 
 109 Angela Pokarier QLD $3,557.00 
 110 Adam Hinkley VIC $3,550.00 
 111 Tylen Gibb QLD $3,540.43 
 112 Melanie Drysdale NSW $3,532.80 
 113 Brody Moss NSW $3,531.03 
 114 Michael Stanley WA $3,512.00 
 115 Sonny Schafferius QLD $3,504.20 
 116 Adam Knowles VIC $3,416.50 
 117 Shellie Miller QLD $3,374.00 



 118 Ty King TAS $3,347.20 
 119 Cody Sheahan QLD $3,344.80 
 120 Tammy Woodall VIC $3,343.80 
 121 James Sutherland VIC $3,315.00 
 122 Sean Lynch NSW $3,300.00 
 123 Latteliah DeSpirt VIC $3,228.40 
 124 Clayton Braden QLD $3,221.95 
 125 Jane Willoughby QLD $3,129.00 
 126 Jeff Miller QLD $3,106.50 
 127 Stuart Frame QLD $3,093.35 
 128 Andrew McQualter-Whyte VIC $3,031.50 
 129 Yvonne Emerson VIC $3,016.27 
 130 Anthony Caldwell NSW $2,976.72 
 131 David Shegog VIC $2,955.20 
 132 Luke Chaplain VIC $2,894.50 
 133 Ryley Gibb QLD $2,892.00 
 134 Josh Birks NSW $2,880.00 
 135 Paul Kenny VIC $2,863.75 
 136 Deon Lane QLD $2,861.30 
 137 Adrian Chong QLD $2,826.85 
 138 Blake Hallam NSW $2,822.00 
 139 Amanda Watson VIC $2,694.75 
 140 Bryden Atkins VIC $2,620.00 
 141 Johnson Davis QLD $2,587.20 
 142 Lochlan Flanagan VIC $2,567.80 
 143 Guy Ford QLD $2,538.60 
 144 Ryan Watson VIC $2,538.50 
 145 Casey-Lee Collins VIC $2,521.50 
 146 David Stacey SA $2,432.66 
 147 Brock Mulhall NSW $2,432.50 
 148 Matt Boland QLD $2,394.00 
 149 Jared Borghero QLD $2,382.00 
 150 Teresa Jones VIC $2,329.00 
 151 Leanne Kenny QLD $2,301.60 
 152 Jenny Heath SA $2,292.00 
 153 Adam Clark TAS $2,290.94 
 154 Cohen Collins NSW $2,277.60 
 155 Mitch Eastwell QLD $2,244.00 
 156 Curtis Brown SA $2,240.00 
 157 Owen Lee QLD $2,232.00 
 158 Paul Emerson VIC $2,225.00 
 159 Amanda Tielen SA $2,222.50 
 160 Jesse Townsend QLD $2,218.50 
 161 Dinny Moran QLD $2,180.00 
 162 Hannah Moat SA $2,152.90 
 163 Joshua Clark TAS $2,140.53 
 164 Michelle Bush NSW $2,127.00 
 165 Ben Gooding QLD $2,000.00 
 166 Cody Peppin VIC $1,988.80 
 167 Carl Green NSW $1,959.90 
 168 Clint Glass NSW $1,930.00 
 169 Lawson Nobbs QLD $1,928.30 
 170 Sam Pratt VIC $1,927.30 
 171 Damian Herden QLD $1,902.60 
 172 Michelle Harvey TAS $1,884.80 
 173 Kurt Shephard QLD $1,873.60 
 174 Brodie Bean NT $1,873.60 
 175 Dean Beattie VIC $1,864.25 
 176 Montana O'Donoghue-Kent VIC $1,836.10 
 177 Chantelle Robbins QLD $1,778.00 
 178 Cassie Heuritsch SA $1,767.70 
 179 Tim Hammond NSW $1,739.85 
 180 Garry McPhee VIC $1,730.00 
 181 Leslie Stacey SA $1,722.67 
 182 Shayleigh Ingelse TAS $1,711.60 
 183 Bruce Marsh VIC $1,686.00 
 184 Kym Ash QLD $1,650.50 



 185 Rae-Etta Harrison QLD $1,621.40 
 186 Lachlan Miller QLD $1,614.00 
 187 Maree Oddy NSW $1,613.20 
 188 Rhys Angland NSW $1,610.00 
 189 Brenton Bell QLD $1,600.00 
 190 Jack Boyd NSW $1,573.35 
 191 Deanne O'Donoghue VIC $1,568.00 
 192 Leanne Caban QLD $1,556.00 
 193 Maclay Phelps VIC $1,549.60 
 194 Harley Mackin NSW $1,530.00 
 195 Heath Kimber QLD $1,516.50 
 196 Gene McDonald NSW $1,490.00 
 197 Ben O'Reilly NSW $1,484.00 
 198 Nicholas Newman TAS $1,450.80 
 199 Christie Bavistock NSW $1,440.60 
 200 Chris McPhee VIC $1,388.00 
 201 Durene West TAS $1,372.90 
 202 Grant Hanrahan QLD $1,367.00 
 203 Daniel Flanagan VIC $1,354.00 
 204 Brad Williams SA $1,350.00 
 205 Katie Vaughan QLD $1,332.00 
 206 Daniel Kapeller VIC $1,317.10 
 207 Tamara Knox QLD $1,304.25 
 208 Chris Savas NSW $1,300.00 
 209 Warrick Hale QLD $1,293.00 
 210 Allen Heath SA $1,285.00 
 211 Larry Elphinstone TAS $1,259.60 
 212 Timmy Hoskins QLD $1,259.00 
 213 Trish Johnston NSW $1,250.30 
 214 Darryl Flanagan VIC $1,243.30 
 215 Steve Bush NSW $1,236.50 
 216 Jamie Knox QLD $1,235.00 
 217 Brock Eastwell QLD $1,228.00 
 218 Tricia Williams VIC $1,219.90 
 219 Fred Osman NSW $1,206.00 
 220 Vicki Schiller NSW $1,187.50 
 221 Jay Pokarier QLD $1,182.00 
 222 Michael Keough SA $1,180.00 
 223 Todd Remfrey QLD $1,168.80 
 224 Jodie Green VIC $1,160.00 
 225 Stuart Brown QLD $1,144.00 
 226 Ryan Inman QLD $1,140.80 
 227 Jackson Gill NSW $1,140.00 
 228 Candy Michaelis SA $1,138.00 
 229 Bradley Shaw VIC $1,131.50 
 230 Glenn Burns TAS $1,122.50 
 231 Scott Graham $1,120.40 
 232 Katina Matthews NSW $1,110.00 
 233 Tracey Pohlman QLD $1,100.00 
 234 Dillon Barkshire NSW $1,098.90 
 235 Fraser Babbington QLD $1,070.40 
 236 Peta Fraser SA $1,068.00 
 237 Ben Seeds QLD $1,050.00 
 238 Brendan Breiner QLD $1,050.00 
 239 Jason Collins NSW $1,046.00 
 240 Shannon Neven QLD $1,026.00 
 241 Max Harding NT $1,016.00 
 242 Digger Hay QLD $998.40 
 243 Jack Capewell QLD $991.00 
 244 Andrew Jansen QLD $987.00 
 245 Jaemi-Lee Krause QLD $982.00 
 246 Abbey Sims TAS $974.00 
 247 Johno Ostwald NT $972.00 
 248 Tayla-Maree Pierce NSW $946.75 
 249 Brett Walker VIC $936.00 
 250 Katrina Rutherfurd QLD $934.00 
 251 Barry Ash QLD $916.50 



 252 Brian Gill NSW $908.00 
 253 Wade Seeds QLD $902.00 
 254 Kobe Miller QLD $888.00 
 255 Mavryn Remfrey QLD $884.30 
 256 Kerrie Holder NSW $874.00 
 257 Dylan Clark TAS $865.90 
 258 Chelsea Royer TAS $853.60 
 259 Ben Mallia VIC $853.00 
 260 Peter Allen SA $840.00 
 261 Bridie Davison QLD $832.00 
 262 Leanne Deguara QLD $832.00 
 263 Clayton Hoch QLD $830.00 
 264 Cooper Cannell VIC $830.00 
 265 Chelsea Heard VIC $812.10 
 266 Amanda Foster SA $805.95 
 267 Nick Painter VIC $777.50 
 268 Alana Pitts SA $774.00 
 269 Rikki Garstone QLD $768.50 
 270 Hayley James VIC $760.50 
 271 Erin Beattie VIC $760.00 
 272 Zak Leitner NSW $759.00 
 273 Chris Dornauf TAS $728.80 
 274 Bob Holder NSW $721.70 
 275 Georgie Kapeller VIC $720.00 
 276 Kaide Goss TAS $717.40 
 277 Tony Woodall VIC $692.00 
 278 Jason Mara QLD $688.00 
 279 Ruth O'Donoghue VIC $665.00 
 280 Guy Bush NSW $664.00 
 281 Troy Mara QLD $660.00 
 282 Michael Krienke SA $656.00 
 283 Michael Groves TAS $633.00 
 284 Clay Gall QLD $632.00 
 285 Sam Taylor NSW $629.00 
 286 Luke Fielder QLD $624.30 
 287 Bill Willoughby SA $623.00 
 288 Judy Gough QLD $611.23 
 289 Gary Tielen SA $602.00 
 290 Sam Daly VIC $602.00 
 291 Shane Mirams VIC $587.50 
 292 Clem Heath SA $582.00 
 293 Luke Gall QLD $579.50 
 294 Stephen Sutherland QLD $579.50 
 295 Clint Purse QLD $575.33 
 296 Adam Purse QLD $575.33 
 297 Brodie Adams QLD $571.80 
 298 Harry Lawton NT $564.00 
 299 Jack Hedlund NSW $560.00 
 300 Melissa Allen SA $559.00 
 301 Lachlan O'Neill QLD $551.00 
 302 Rachel Little QLD $546.00 
 303 Jody Batchelor NSW $532.00 
 304 Stuart McGuire-Spalding QLD $500.00 
 305 Ross Siebenhausen QLD $490.00 
 306 Rinsie Jamieson QLD $488.00 
 307 Luke Higgins VIC $487.50 
 308 Fallon Mulhall QLD $480.00 
 309 Jaimi Downing QLD $480.00 
 310 Matt Hedlund NSW $480.00 
 311 Warren Coatman VIC $480.00 
 312 Lindsay Rosetta NSW $468.00 
 313 Laura Johnson TAS $450.40 
 314 Kolt Ferguson QLD $444.00 
 315 Jack Henley QLD $440.00 
 316 Salena Lumby QLD $434.00 
 317 Denvah Mills TAS $423.80 
 318 Paul Lawlor VIC $419.50 



 319 Kalvin Kempster SA $416.00 
 320 Brodie Pendergast NSW $415.00 
 321 Dallas Flanagan VIC $408.00 
 322 Andrew McKenzie TAS $407.20 
 323 Ariana Varischetti NSW $406.00 
 324 Tom Tomlinson VIC $394.00 
 325 Jason Craigie NT $390.00 
 326 Debbie Atkins VIC $390.00 
 327 Sebastian Patterson SA $380.00 
 328 Jhi Holbrow TAS $376.00 
 329 Manny Farr VIC $371.25 
 330 Ashleigh Good TAS $368.50 
 331 Tamara Gorsuch VIC $360.00 
 332 Jake Plate QLD $357.00 
 333 Candice Douglass VIC $355.00 
 334 Travis Munro QLD $346.26 
 335 Denny Leary TAS $335.20 
 336 Kim Moulton SA $332.00 
 337 Gayle Sharpe NSW $330.00 
 338 Damien Viney TAS $326.80 
 339 Clayton Lane QLD $320.00 
 340 Jill Lyons QLD $315.00 
 341 Kerry Beisiegel SA $311.00 
 342 Mark Walsh QLD $305.00 
 343 Tony Hick QLD $305.00 
 344 Anthony Ryan VIC $300.00 
 345 Toby Smith NSW $296.00 
 346 Keygan Reed TAS $296.00 
 347 Mitchell Hill QLD $292.50 
 348 Glenn Lefoe QLD $292.00 
 349 Nick McGuire QLD $290.00 
 350 Kate Benedict QLD $288.00 
 351 Darryl Jones QLD $285.20 
 352 Daniel Guilford NSW $284.25 
 353 Justin Kurtz QLD $284.00 
 354 Tim Heeb QLD $280.00 
 355 Cecil Luxford NSW $272.00 
 356 Rebecca Keough SA $262.00 
 357 Douglas Cannell VIC $250.00 
 358 Ty Pokarier QLD $245.00 
 359 Clay Lamb QLD $245.00 
 360 Sunni Kenny VIC $240.00 
 361 Bianca McGaffin TAS $237.60 
 362 Michael Wilkinson NSW $235.00 
 363 Liz Cook NT $232.00 
 364 Renee Pearson SA $232.00 
 365 Alan Wood NSW $231.00 
 366 Karen Kapeller VIC $220.85 
 367 Ellysa Kenny QLD $220.00 
 368 Sarah Morgan QLD $217.70 
 369 Joelene Seeds QLD $210.00 
 370 Iveta Saitz NT $208.00 
 371 Ellen Flanagan VIC $205.00 
 372 Danny Wildermuth QLD $203.00 
 373 Shirley Ayers QLD $200.00 
 374 James Maloney NSW $192.00 
 375 Brian Lovett QLD $192.00 
 376 Dean Oliver VIC $190.00 
 377 Lamar Cox QLD $172.80 
 378 David Shakespeare QLD $172.80 
 379 Garret Lynch SA $170.00 
 380 Ben Brown SA $166.00 
 381 Terry McGovern NT $160.00 
 382 Craig Dodt SA $155.00 
 383 Barry Goulter SA $155.00 
 384 Frank Hoare NT $148.00 
 385 Andrew Byrnes QLD $146.00 



 386 Dakota Michaelis SA $134.00 
 387 Belinda Reardon TAS $132.80 
 388 Maddix Lovett QLD $122.00 
 389 John Calvert TAS $119.20 
 390 Ian Brown TAS $113.60 
 391 Amy Sutherland QLD $112.60 
 392 Lisa Sutherland NSW $112.60 
 393 Matthew Van Der Hulst TAS $102.00 
 394 Andrew Swain TAS $99.00 
 395 Sam Terry QLD $80.00 
 396 Jason Crawford QLD $61.00 

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR 

 1 John McNamee VIC $13,052.00 
 2 Heath Nichols NSW $12,095.64 
 3 Mitchell Paton QLD $7,637.00 
 4 Darcy McBean NT $7,260.00 
 5 Peel Tribe QLD $4,840.85 
 6 George Wheeler QLD $4,622.59 
 7 Campbell Hodson QLD $3,716.16 
 8 Matt Boland QLD $2,394.00 
 9 Nicholas Newman TAS $1,450.80 
 10 Timmy Hoskins QLD $1,259.00 
 11 Todd Remfrey QLD $1,168.80 
 12 Jackson Gill NSW $1,140.00 
 13 Wade Seeds QLD $902.00 
 14 Luke Fielder QLD $624.30 
 15 Matt Hedlund NSW $480.00 
 16 Brodie Pendergast NSW $415.00 
 17 Glenn Lefoe QLD $292.00 

ROOKIE SADDLE BRONC 

 1 John McNamee VIC $13,052.00 
 2 Peel Tribe QLD $4,840.85 
 3 Wade Seeds QLD $902.00 
 4 Brodie Pendergast NSW $415.00 

ROOKIE BULL RIDE 

 1 Mitchell Paton QLD $7,637.00 
 2 Darcy McBean NT $7,260.00 
 3 Matt Boland QLD $2,394.00 
 4 Jackson Gill NSW $1,140.00 

ROOKIE ROPE AND TIE 

 1 Heath Nichols NSW $5,961.15 
 2 Nicholas Newman TAS $1,213.20 
 3 Campbell Hodson QLD $985.16 

ROOKIE STEER WRESTLING 

 1 George Wheeler QLD $4,622.59 
 2 Heath Nichols NSW $2,478.99 
 3 Timmy Hoskins QLD $1,259.00 
 4 Todd Remfrey QLD $1,168.80 
 5 Luke Fielder QLD $624.30 
 6 Matt Hedlund NSW $480.00 
 7 Glenn Lefoe QLD $292.00 



ROOKIE TEAM ROPING 

 1 Heath Nichols NSW $3,655.50 
 2 Campbell Hodson QLD $2,731.00 
 3 Nicholas Newman TAS $237.60 

ROOKIE TEAM ROPING - HEADER 

 1 Heath Nichols NSW $3,655.50 
 2 Campbell Hodson QLD $2,731.00 
 3 Nicholas Newman TAS $164.00 

ROOKIE TEAM ROPING - HEELER 

 1 Nicholas Newman TAS $73.60 

ROOKIE COWGIRL OF THE YEAR 

 1 Cheyenne Whitwell QLD $9,306.46 
 2 Karly Morgan QLD $4,199.61 
 3 Latteliah DeSpirt VIC $3,228.40 
 4 Jaemi-Lee Krause QLD $982.00 
 5 Tamara Gorsuch VIC $360.00 
 6 Renee Pearson SA $232.00 
 7 Iveta Saitz NT $208.00 

ROOKIE BARREL RACE 

 1 Cheyenne Whitwell QLD $5,638.76 
 2 Karly Morgan QLD $3,952.86 
 3 Jaemi-Lee Krause QLD $380.00 

ROOKIE BREAKAWAY ROPING 

 1 Cheyenne Whitwell QLD $3,667.70 
 2 Latteliah DeSpirt VIC $3,228.40 
 3 Jaemi-Lee Krause QLD $602.00 
 4 Tamara Gorsuch VIC $360.00 
 5 Karly Morgan QLD $246.75 
 6 Renee Pearson SA $232.00 
 7 Iveta Saitz NT $208.00 

 

JUNIOR HIGH POINT COWBOY 

 1 Jordan Iker QLD $5,772.60 

 2 Ty King TAS $5,473.30 

 3 Cameron Southern QLD $3,351.45 
 4 Cody Peppin VIC $3,025.00 
 5 Tristan Braden QLD $2,608.60 
 6 Lochlan Flanagan VIC $2,567.80 
 7 Donovan Rutherfurd QLD $2,514.76 

 8 Sam Woodall VIC $2,461.80 
 9 Jake Whalan QLD $2,382.20 
 10 Darcy Kersh QLD $1,893.00 
 11 Daniel Flanagan VIC $1,614.00 
 12 Dylan Richardson VIC $1,610.10 
 13 Jack Byrnes QLD $1,602.20 
 14 Brodie Howell VIC $1,521.20 
 15 Peter Copping QLD $1,249.52 
 16 Darcy Harrison-Douglas QLD $1,165.00 
 17 Cooper Cannell VIC $1,034.80 
 18 Kobe Miller QLD $1,025.40 

 19 Kolt Ferguson QLD $1,006.50 



 20 Ty Pokarier QLD $692.40 
 21 Thomas Mulloy NSW $688.40 
 22 Danny Wildermuth QLD $616.40 
 23 Clem Heath SA $582.00 
 24 Thomas Baker TAS $556.50 
 25 Tom Kerr NSW $555.00 
 26 Toby Hale QLD $484.40 
 27 Lawson Stenhouse NSW $478.70 

 28 Liam Cann QLD $473.05 
 29 Maddix Lovett QLD $448.20  

 30 Ky Hamilton QLD $409.80 
 31 Dallas Flanagan VIC $408.00 
 32 Tejay Angland NSW $329.40 
 33 Daniel Guilford NSW $284.25 

 34 Maclay Phelps VIC $280.20 
 35 Ben Walsh QLD $254.40 

 36 Jarrod McKane VIC $241.00 

 37 Brent Chadwick QLD $212.40 
 38 Ryan Hinton NSW $192.00 
 39 Kelsey Pavlou VIC $154.80 
 40 Tyler Kenny QLD $140.80 
 41 William Thompson VIC $133.60 
 42 Drayden Hutchins QLD $111.60 
 43 Coben Ayers QLD $100.00 
 44 Luke Rosetta NSW $96.80   
 45 Latham Hill VIC $71.00 
 46 Jack McQualter-Whyte VIC $65.60 
 47 Lleyton Marks QLD $60.90 
 48 Lochlan Moloney QLD $52.80 
 49 Justin Diffey NSW $33.00 
 50 Jake Hensley NSW $21.80 
 51 Robert Phibbs VIC $20.90 

JUNIOR STEER RIDE 

 1 Dylan Richardson VIC $1,268.60 
 2 Cameron Southern QLD $1,184.25 
 3 Donovan Rutherfurd QLD $1,040.36 
 4 Jake Whalan QLD $997.20 

 5 Sam Woodall VIC $698.80 
 6 Lawson Stenhouse NSW $666.70 
 7 Thomas Mulloy NSW $512.80 
 8 Toby Hale QLD $484.40 

 9 Liam Cann QLD $473.05 
 10 Peter Copping QLD $451.00 
 11 Brodie Howell VIC $426.20 
 12 Ty King TAS $424.20 
 13 Thomas Baker TAS $335.80 
 14 Tejay Angland NSW $329.40 
 15 Jarrod McKane VIC $288.00 
 16 Darcy Harrison-Douglas QLD $244.00 

 17 Brent Chadwick QLD $212.40 
 18 Ryan Hinton NSW $192.00 
 19 Darcy Kersh QLD $185.40 
 20 Kelsey Pavlou VIC $154.80 
 21 Ky Hamilton QLD $121.80 

 22 Kolt Ferguson QLD $121.40 
 23 Bailee Pavlou VIC $75.20 
 24 Madison Gallagher NSW $74.10 
 25 Jack Byrnes QLD $71.40 
 26 Lleyton Marks QLD $60.90 
 27 Justin Diffey NSW $33.00 
 28 Jake Hensley NSW $21.80 
 29 Robert Phibbs VIC $20.90 



JUNIOR HIGH POINT COWGIRL 

 1 Ellie Gard NSW $11,468.30 
 2 Teal Ayers QLD $10,120.34 
 3 Montana O'Toole QLD $5,886.70 
 4 Shayleigh Ingelse TAS $3,084.60 
 5 Hannah Moat SA $2,613.70 
 6 Ellysa Kenny QLD $2,230.72 
 7 Georgie Kapeller VIC $1,976.80 
 8 Casey Green VIC $1,863.00 
 9 Abbey-May Shegog VIC $1,611.40 
 10 Tamika Robinson VIC $1,383.10 
 11 Hayley Rogers SA $1,237.50 
 12 Madalynn Cromack NSW $1,052.00 
 13 Denvah Mills TAS $1,047.20 
 14 Maddison Caban QLD $938.93 
 15 Amy Sutherland QLD $409.60 
 16 Bianca Lumby QLD $403.80 
 17 Ruby Rose Cannell VIC $385.90 
 18 Mikayla Baker TAS $369.00 
 19 Katelyn Simpson NT $347.30 
 20 Caitlan Ash QLD $285.80   

 21 Lacey Wilcox QLD $251.40 
 22 Sunni Kenny VIC $240.00 
 23 Cody Smith TAS $233.40 
 24 Ashanti Hutchins QLD $230.40 
 25 Anna Ozolins SA $227.00 
 26 Dana Johnson VIC $218.60 
 27 Jessica Hahn SA $213.10 
 28 Nhyah Berrington Howes VIC $213.00 
 29 Sara Hales VIC $189.00 
 30 Jasmine Diffey NSW $178.00 
 31 Bailee Pavlou VIC $173.60 
 32 Shania Willemson VIC $163.20 
 33 Maddie Johns TAS $163.20 
 34 Ashleigh Morgan QLD $155.60 
 35 Abbey Angland NSW $152.40 

 36 Brittany Adams VIC $132.40 
 37 Chloe Whitfield NSW $124.80 
 38 Jordana Hutchinson VIC $124.40 
 39 Tiarna Porter TAS $105.60 
 40 Brandee Ferguson QLD $100.00 

 41 Molly Phibbs VIC $98.40 
 42 Kasey Bramich VIC $97.80 
 43 Memphis Osborne VIC $88.80 

 44 Montana O’Donoghue-Kent VIC $74.30 
 45 Madison Gallagher NSW $74.10 
 46 Halana Haber QLD $54.40 
 47 Shanae Hutton TAS $54.40 
 48 Brooke Austin VIC $51.20 
 49 Sasha Selleck SA $46.00 
 50 Tashina Burgemeister WA $45.00 
 51 Nakaylie Rehn TAS $40.40 
 52 Jody Jones TAS $27.80 
 53 Molly Cornish TAS $27.20 
 54 Taylor Lewis TAS $26.20 
 55 Sophie King TAS $20.20 

JUNIOR BARREL RACE 

 1 Ellie Gard NSW $3,278.50 
 2 Casey Green VIC $1,863.00 
 3 Tamika Robinson VIC $1,383.10 
 4 Teal Ayers QLD $1,367.39 
 5 Hayley Rogers SA $1,237.50 
 6 Jack Byrnes QLD $1,178.40 
 7 Ellysa Kenny QLD $1,133.92 



 8 Maddison Caban QLD $1,100.93 
 9 Madalynn Cromack NSW $1,052.00 
 10 Abbey-May Shegog VIC $970.80 
 11 Montana O'Toole QLD $966.00 
 12 Shayleigh Ingelse TAS $890.40 
 13 Bianca Lumby QLD $727.80 
 14 Hannah Moat SA $460.80 
 15 Mikayla Baker TAS $369.00 
 16 Denvah Mills TAS $353.00 
 17 Katelyn Simpson NT $252.30 
 18 Ruby Rose Cannell VIC $250.70 
 19 Anna Ozolins SA $227.00 
 20 Dana Johnson VIC $218.60 
 21 Nhyah Berrington Howes VIC $213.00 
 22 Sara Hales VIC $189.00 
 23 Cody Smith TAS $181.40 
 24 Jasmine Diffey NSW $178.00 
 25 Shania Willemson VIC $163.20 
 26 Maddie Johns TAS $163.20 
 27 Abbey Angland NSW $152.40 
 28 Shanae Hutton TAS $147.20 

 29 Brittany Adams VIC $132.40 
 30 Jordana Hutchinson VIC $124.40 
 31 Tiarna Porter TAS $105.60 
 32 Brandee Ferguson QLD $100.00 
 33 Molly Phibbs VIC $98.40 
 34 Kasey Bramich VIC $97.80 
 35 Ashanti Hutchins QLD $81.60 

 36 Montana O’Donoghue-Kent VIC $74.30 
 37 Taylor Lewis TAS $72.60 
 38 Jack McQualter-Whyte VIC $65.60 
 39 Halana Haber QLD $54.40 
 40 Jessica Hahn SA $51.50 
 41 Brooke Austin VIC $51.20 
 42 Tashina Burgemeister WA $45.00 
 43 Caitlan Ash QLD $40.80 
 44 Nakaylie Rehn TAS $40.40 
 45 Ashleigh Morgan QLD $28.00 
 46 Jody Jones TAS $27.80 
 47 Molly Cornish TAS $27.20 
 48 Sophie King TAS $20.20 

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING 

 1 Darcy Kersh QLD $1,800.60 
 2 Georgie Kapeller VIC $1,256.80 
 3 Ellysa Kenny QLD $1,236.80 
 4 Cody Peppin VIC $1,036.20 
 5 Darcy Harrison-Douglas QLD $921.00 

 6 Jordan Iker QLD $889.80 
 7 Maddix Lovett QLD $698.20 
 8 Teal Ayers QLD $672.70 
 9 Abbey-May Shegog VIC $640.60 
 10 Shayleigh Ingelse TAS $482.60 

 11 Ty Pokarier QLD $447.40 
 12 Danny Wildermuth QLD $413.40 
 13 Jack Byrnes QLD $352.40 
 14 Denvah Mills TAS $340.00 
 15 Amy Sutherland QLD $297.00 
 16 Ellie Gard NSW $292.10 

 17 Maclay Phelps VIC $280.20 
 18 Daniel Flanagan VIC $260.00 

 19  Lacey Wilcox QLD $251.40 
 20 Caitlan Ash QLD $245.00 
 21 Cooper Cannell VIC $204.80 
 22 Jessica Hahn SA $161.60 



 23 Ashanti Hutchins QLD $148.80 

 24  Kolt Ferguson QLD $142.50 
 25 Ty King TAS $142.00 
 26 Tyler Kenny QLD $140.80 
 27 Kobe Miller QLD $137.40 
 28 Ruby Rose Cannell VIC $135.20 
 29 William Thompson VIC $133.60 
 30 Ashleigh Morgan QLD $127.60 
 31 Chloe Whitfield NSW $124.80 
 32 Drayden Hutchins QLD $111.60 
 33 Coben Ayers QLD $100.00 
 34 Bailee Pavlou VIC $98.40 
 35 Katelyn Simpson NT $95.00 
 36 Memphis Osborne VIC $88.80 
 37 Lochlan Moloney QLD $52.80 
 38 Cody Smith TAS $52.00 
 39 Sasha Selleck SA $46.00 

 


